Official Judging Schedule

Ladies’

Ladies Kennel Club of BC

3 All-Breed Championship Shows
Including: Baby Puppy

February 23 - 25", 2024

Heritage Park
44140 Luckakuck Way
Chilliwack, B.C.
Indoors — Unbenched — Unexamined

Thursday Set Up Time: RV’s 1:00 pm
RESERVED Grroming 2:00 pm
NON-RESERVED grooming at 3:00 pm

Food - concession will be open from 9:00 am to 2:00 pm Friday and Sunday
9:00 am to 3:00 pm Saturday

Reminder - please place plastic under your ex-pens.

USE OVERHEAD DOOR ON NORTH END OF BUILDING ON SET UP DAY.
SMALL METAL DOOR WHERE FOOD HUT USED TO BE FOR EXHIBITORS WALKING IN WITH DOGS AND EQUIPMENT
SMALL SOUTH END DOOR CAN BE USED. NO DOGS OR EQUIPMENT ACCESS THROUGH ANY GLASS DOORS

4 )

CONFORMATION JUDGES:
TerryCarter........c.coooiiiiiiiinn.... Foothills, AB
Carmen Haller............................ Langley, BC
Wendy Maisey..........cccoevveiiininnnn.. Calgary AB

- J

Schedules are based on 2.4 minutes per dog. Please allow for absentees and variances in the rate of judging.




Ladies Kennel Club of BC - Friday, February 237, 2024

RING 1
9:00 am
Judge: Wendy Maisey (55)

2 - Akita 0-0-1-0 BP1
8 - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-4-0-2
6 - Boxer 1-2-1-2
1 - Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
14 - Doberman Pinscher 4-7-0-3
4 - Great Dane 1-0-0-1 BP2
3 - Leonberger 1-1-1-0
2 - Newfoundland 0-1-1-0

4 - Portuguese Water Dog  0-3-1-0

7 - Rottweiler 0-4-2-0 BP1
2 - Samoyed 0-0-2-0

1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-0-1

1 - Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0
WORKING GROUP LEVEL

11:30 am
Judge: Wendy Maisey (14)
4 - Australian Cattle Dog 0-0-1-0 BP3
5 - Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-1
4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-4-0-0 Exh1
1 - Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
0 - Border Collie 0-0-0-0 Exh1

LUNCH
1:00 pm

Judge: Wendy Maisey (30)
5 - Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-0-2

2 - Collie - Rough 0-1-1-0
3 - Finnish Lapphund 1-1-0-1
2 - German Shepherd Dog  0-1-1-0
1 - Schapendoes 0-0-1-0

15 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-6-4-2
2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan  0-1-1-0
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

2:25 pm
Judge: Wendy Maisey (49)
4 - Bulldog 1-3-0-0
2 - Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
3 - Keeshond 0-2-1-0
1 - Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
1 - Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
12 - French Bulldog 3-6-1-2
6 - Poodle - Miniature 0-4-0-2
3 - Shiba Inu 0-1-2-0
1 - Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0
6 - Dalmatian 0-3-1-2

10 - Poodle - Standard 3-3-1-2 BP1
NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Key: M-F-SM-SF  BP (baby puppy) Exh (Exhibition Only)

RING 2
9:00 am
Judge: Carmen Haller (44)

5 - Bull Terrier - Miniature ~ 0-2-1-2
3 - Irish Terrier 1-1-1-0
4 - Soft-Coated Wheaten ~ 0-2-0-1 BP1
3 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-1-1
3 - Airedale Terrier 1-1-1-0 Exh1
2 - Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-0-1-1

3 - Bull Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 - Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
2 - Border Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 - Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 - Parson Russell Terrier ~ 0-0-0-1
1 - Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 1-3-1-0
1 - Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 - Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 - Welsh Terrier 0-3-1-2
2 - West Highland 2-0-0-0

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Carmen Haller (53)
1- Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-0 BP1

4 - Cavalier King Charles ~ 1-1-1-1
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  0-0-0-1
1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat  0-1-0-0

1 - Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
10 - Havanese 2-3-3-1 BP1
1 - Maltese 1-0-0-0
5 - Miniature Pinscher 1-1-2-1
10 - Papillon 1-3-2-2 BP2
5 - Pomeranian 2-1-1-1
7 - Poodle - Toy 0-6-0-1
4 -Pug 2-2-0-0
3 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-1-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER
(judging to follow the last of the group breed)

Terrier

Working

Sporting

Herding
Hound

Toy
Non-Sporting
BBPIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS: Wendy Maisey (329) BP20

RING 3
9:00 am
Judge: Terry Carter (68)

3 - Griffon - Wire-Haired Pointing 0-0-1-2
3 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0

1 - Pointer - GSH 0-0-0-1
1 - Retriever - Flat Coated  0-0-0-1
7 - Retriever - Golden 1-4-2-0
15 - Retriever - Labrador 3-7-1-4
13 - Retriever - NSDT 3-3-1-5 BP1
3 - Setter - English 0-2-1-0
- Setter - Irish 0-0-0-1
- Spaniel - Brittany 1-0-0-0

1
1
7 - Spaniel - American Cocker 2-1-2-0 BP2
4 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-1-1-1

1 - Springer - English Springer 0-0-0-0BP1
1 - Spaniel - Irish Water 0-0-0-0 BP1
2 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired  0-1-1-0

5 - Weimaraner 1-1-2-1
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Terry Carter (36)

5 - Whippet 0-2-2-1
2 - Basenii 0-1-0-1
4 - Dachshund - MLH 0-2-1-1
4 - Dachshund - MSH 0-3-1-0
1 - Dachshund - SLH 1-0-0-0
1-PBGV 1-0-0-0
5 - Afghan Hound 2-2-1-0
1 - Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 - Greyhound 2-0-0-0
10 - Rhodesian Ridgeback  0-1-4-3 BP2

Exh1
HOUND GROUP LEVEL
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Ladies Kennel Club of BC - Saturday, February 24", 2024

RING 1
9:00 am
Judge: Terry Carter

4 - Australian Cattle Dog

5 - Australian Shepherd

4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog

1 - Berger Picard

5 - Bouvier des Flandres

2 - Collie - Rough

3 - Finnish Lapphund

2 - German Shepherd Dog

1 - Schapendoes

16 - Shetland Sheepdog

2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan

HERDING GROUP LEVEL
11:00 am

(45)

0-0-1-0 BP3
1-2-1-1
0-4-0-0 Exh1
1-0-0-0
1-2-0-2
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-1
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-0
3-7-4-2
0-1-1-0

Judge: Terry Carter (28)

6 - Bulldog

2 - Chinese Shar-Pei
3 - Keeshond

1 - Bichon Frise

1 - Boston Terrier

12 - French Bulldog

3 - Shiba Inu
LUNCH
1:00 pm

1-5-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
3-6-1-2 Exh1
0-1-2-0

Judge: Terry Carter (26)

6 - Poodle - Miniature
6 - Dalmatian

2 - Japanese Akita

11 - Poodle - Standard

1 - Shih Tzu

0-4-0-2
0-3-1-2
1-1-0-0
3-4-1-2 BP1
Exh1
0-0-1-0 Exh2

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

2:15 pm

Judge: Terry Carter (60)

2 - Akita

9 - Bernese Mtn Dog

6 - Boxer

1 - Bullmastiff

14 - Doberman Pinscher
4 - Great Dane

6 - Leonberger

2 - Newfoundland

4 - Portuguese Water Dog
7 - Rottweiler

3 - Samoyed

1 - Schnauzer - Giant

1 - Siberian Husky
WORKING GROUP LEVE

0-0-1-0 BP1
2-4-0-3
1-2-1-2
0-0-0-1
4-7-0-3
1-0-0-1 BP2
2-1-1-2
0-1-1-0
0-3-1-0
0-4-2-0 BP1
1-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0

L

Key: M-F-SM-SF  BP (Baby Puppy) Exh (Exhibition Only)
RING 2
9:00 am
Judge: Wendy Maisey (60)

1- Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-0 BP1
5 - Cavalier King Charles ~ 1-2-1-1
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  0-0-0-1
1 - Chihuahua - Short Coat  0-1-0-0

1 - Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
10 - Havanese 2-3-3-1 BP1
1 - Maltese 1-0-0-0
5 - Miniature Pinscher 1-1-2-1
12 - Papillon 1-5-2-2 BP2
2 - Pekingese 1-0-1-0
5 - Pomeranian 2-1-1-1
7 - Poodle - Toy 0-6-0-1
6 - Pug 3-3-0-0
3 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-1-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

12:00 Noon
Junior Handling

1:00 pm
Judge: Wendy Maisey (49)

5 - Bull Terrier - Miniature  0-2-1-2
3 - Irish Terrier 1-1-1-0
4 - Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-2-0-1 BP1

2 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-1-1
3 - Airedale Terrier 1-1-1-0 Exh1
2 - Am Staffordshire Terrier  0-0-1-1

3 - Bull Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 - Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 - Border Terrier 1-1-0-1
1 - Manchester Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 - Norfolk Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 - Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0

1 - Parson Russell Terrier ~ 0-0-0-1

1 - Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 1-3-1-0
3 - Scottish Terrier 0-2-0-1
1 - Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 - Welsh Terrier 0-3-1-2
2 - West Highland 2-0-0-0

TERRIER GROUP LEVEL

TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER
(judging to follow the last of the group breed)

Hound

Herding

Toy
Non-Sporting

Terrier

Sporting

Working

BBPIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS: Judge Terry Carter

(367) BP21

RING 3
9:00 am
Judge: Carmen Haller (41)

5 - Whippet 0-2-2-1

1 - Basenji 0-1-0-0

5 - Dachshund - MLH 0-2-2-1

4 - Dachshund - MSH 0-3-1-0

2 - Dachshund - SLH 1-0-1-0

2 - Dachshund - SS 1-1-0-0

0 - Dachshund SWH 0-0-0-0 Exh1

2 - PBGV 1-0-1-0

1 - Borzoi 0-0-1-0

1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1

2 - Greyhound 2-0-0-0

10 - Rhodesian Ridgeback  0-1-4-3 BP2
Exh1

6 - Afghan Hound 2-2-2-0

HOUND GROUP LEVEL
11:00 am

Judge: Carmen Haller (19)
19 - Retriever - Labrador ~ 4-9-1-4 BP1

LUNCH

1:00 pm
Judge: Carmen Haller (60)

- Griffon - Wire-Haired Pointing 0-0-1-2
- Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0

- Pointer - GSH 0-0-1-1

- Retriever - Flat Coated  1-1-0-1

- Retriever - Golden 1-4-2-0

5 - Retriever - NSDT 2-5-1-6 BP1
- Setter - English 0-2-1-0

- Setter - Irish 0-0-0-1

- Spaniel - Brittany 1-0-0-0

- Spaniel - American Cocker2-1-2-0 BP2
- Spaniel - English Cocker 1-1-1-1

- Springer - English Springer0-0-0-0 BP1
- Spaniel - Irish Water 1-0-1-0 BP1
- Vizsla - Smooth-Haired  0-1-1-0

- Weimaraner 1-1-2-1
SPORTING GROUP LEVEL
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Ladies Kennel Club of BC - Sunday, February 25, 2024

RING 1
8:00 am
Judge: Carmen Haller (59)
2 - Akita 0-0-1-0 BP1
9 - Bernese Mtn Dog 2-4-0-3
6 - Boxer 1-2-1-2
1 - Bullmastiff 0-0-0-1
14 - Doberman Pinscher 4-7-0-3
4 - Great Dane 1-0-0-1 BP2
6 - Leonberger 2-1-1-2
2 - Newfoundland 0-1-1-0
4 - Portuguese Water Dog  0-3-1-0
7 - Rottweiler 0-4-2-0 BP1
2 - Samoyed 1-0-1-0
1 - Schnauzer - Giant 0-0-0-1
1 - Siberian Husky 0-1-0-0

WORKING GROUP LEVEL

Judge: Carmen Haller (43)
5 - Australian Cattle Dog 0-1-1-0 BP3
5 - Australian Shepherd 1-2-1-1
4 - Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-4-0-0 Exh1

1 - Berger Picard 1-0-0-0
5 - Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-0-2
1 - Collie - Rough 0-0-1-0
1 - Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
2 - German Shepherd Dog  0-1-1-0
1 - Schapendoes 0-0-1-0

16 - Shetland Sheepdog 3-7-4-2
2 - Welsh Corgi - Cardigan  0-1-1-0
HERDING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Carmen Haller (52)
6 - Bulldog 1-5-0-0
2 - Chinese Shar-Pei 0-1-0-1
3 - Keeshond 0-2-1-0
1 - Bichon Frise 1-0-0-0
1 - Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
13 - French Bulldog 3-6-1-3 Exh1
6 - Poodle - Miniature 0-4-0-2
1 - Shiba Inu 0-0-1-0
4 - Dalmatian 0-2-1-1
2 - Japanese Akita 1-1-0-0
12 - Poodle - Standard 3-5-1-2 BP1
1 - Shih Tzu 0-0-1-0 Exh2

NON-SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

Key: M-F-SM-SF  BP (Baby Puppy) Exh (Exhibition Only)

RING 2
8:00 am

Judge: Terry Carter (49)
5 - Bull Terrier - Miniature ~ 0-2-1-2
3 - Irish Terrier 1-1-1-0
4 - Soft-Coated Wheaten ~ 0-2-0-1 BP1
3 - Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-1-1
3 - Airedale Terrier 1-1-1-0 Exh1
1 - Am Staffordshire Terrier 0-0-1-0

3 - Bull Terrier 0-1-2-0
1 - Australian Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 - Border Terrier 1-1-0-1
2 - Norfolk Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 - Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 - Parson Russell Terrier ~ 0-0-0-1
1 - Russell Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 - Schnauzer - Miniature ~ 1-3-1-0
4 - Scottish Terrier 0-3-0-1
1 - Sealyham Terrier 0-0-0-1
6 - Welsh Terrier 0-3-1-2
2 - West Highland 2-0-0-0
TERRIER GROUP LEVEL
10:30 am

Judge: Terry Carter (35)

1- Biewer Terrier 0-0-0-0 BP1

5 - Cavalier King Charles ~ 0-3-1-1
1 - Chihuahua - Long Coat  0-0-0-1

1 - Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
10 - Havanese 2-3-3-1 BP1
1 - Maltese 1-0-0-0
5 - Miniature Pinscher 1-1-2-1
11 - Papillon 1-4-2-2 BP2
LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Terry Carter (22)
2 - Pekingese 1-0-1-0
4 - Pomeranian 2-1-1-0
7 - Poodle - Toy 0-6-0-1
6 - Pug 3-3-0-0
3 - Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-1-0

TOY GROUP LEVEL

TENTATIVE GROUP ORDER
(judging to follow the last of the group breed)
Terrier
Working
Sporting
Herding
Toy
Hound
Non-Sporting
BBPIS, RBIS, BIS, BPIS: Judge Carmen Haller
(348) BP20

RING 3
8:00 am
Judge: Wendy Maisey (70)

3 - Griffon - Wire-Haired Pointing 0-0-1-2
3 - Lagotto Romagnolo 1-1-1-0

2 - Pointer - GSH 0-0-1-1

3 - Retriever - Flat Coated ~ 1-1-0-1

7 - Retriever - Golden 1-4-2-0

11 - Retriever - Labrador ~ 1-6-1-3

12 - Retriever - NSDT 2-3-1-5 BP1
3 - Setter - English 0-2-1-0

1 - Setter - Irish 0-0-0-1

1 - Spaniel - Brittany 1-0-0-0

7 - Spaniel - American Cocker2-1-2-0 BP2
6 - Spaniel - English Cocker 1-3-1-1

1 - Springer - English Springer0-0-0-0 BP1
3 - Spaniel - Irish Water 1-0-1-0 BP1
2 - Vizsla - Smooth-Haired  0-1-1-0

5 - Weimaraner 1-1-2-1

SPORTING GROUP LEVEL

LUNCH
1:00 pm
Judge: Wendy Maisey (38)
1 - Baseniji 0-0-0-1
5 - Dachshund - MLH 0-2-2-1
4 - Dachshund - MSH 0-3-1-0
1 - Dachshund - SLH 1-0-0-0
1-PBGV 0-0-1-0
6 - Afghan Hound 2-2-2-0
1 - Borzoi 0-0-1-0
1 - Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-0-1
2 - Greyhound 2-0-0-0
11 - Rhodesian Ridgeback  0-1-5-3 BP2
Exh1
5 - Whippet 0-2-2-1

HOUND GROUP LEVEL
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